Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Adam C. Braun				11/29/2007			
Jonathan L. Beamer				12/04/2007			
Dean C. Chang				01/03/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	Immersion C	orporat	ion				
Street Address:	801 Fox Lan	e					
City:	San Jose						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	۹					
Postal Code:	95131						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
Property Ty	/pe		Number				
Application Number:		11824	593				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (408)287-8040							
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	· · ·		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
, Phone:	408292		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Email:	sbyam@	-					
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	P.O. Bo San Jos		40 IFORNIA 95164-0640				
Address Line 4.							
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		034701-625				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Kenneth C. Brooks				
Total Attachments: 4 source=034701-625 A source=034701-625 A		· +		PATENT			

500452561

I

PATENT REEL: 020440 FRAME: 0015

source=034701-625 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=034701-625 ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam C. Braun, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14878 NW Joseph Court, Portland, Oregon 97229, Jonathan L. Beamer, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 106 Gay Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02492, and Dean C. Chang, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 330 Alder Wood Dr., Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, have invented a "Force Feedback System Including Multi-Tasking Graphical Host Environment" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 28, 2007, Serial No. 11/824,593; and

WHEREAS, Immersion Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 801 Fox Lane, San Jose, California 95131, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Adam C. Braun, Jonathan L. Beamer, and Dean C. Chang, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Immersion Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Immersion Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SV #305633 vE

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Force Feedback System Including Multi-Tasking Graphical Host Environment Serial No. 11/824,593 Filed: June 28, 2007 Inventor: Adam C. Braun

WITNESS MY HAND at	Portland, Or (city, state)	<u>C901</u> , this
day of	November (month)	, <u>2007</u> (year)
Adam C. Braun	h	

SV #305633 v1

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Force Feedback System Including Multi-Tasking Graphical Host Environment Serial No. 11/824,593 Filed: June 28, 2007 Inventor: Jonathan L. Beamer

WITNESS MY HAND at <u>NEEDHAM</u>, MASSACHUSETTS, this (city, state) <u>4TH</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, <u>2007</u>. (date) (month) (year)

Jonathan L. Beamer

SV #305633 v1

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: Force Feedback System Including Multi-Tasking Graphical Host Environment Serial No. 11/824,593 Filed: June 28, 2007 Inventor: Dean C. Chang

(city, state)					
3	day of	January	2008		
(date)		(month)	(year)		

Dean C. Chang

×

SV #305633 v1

RECORDED: 01/30/2008